
Wisconsin Truck Driving Championships Display top: 20
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183

Final Standings

Class Place Name Final Employer ID Written Pre-Trip Skills
3AXLE # Drivers 7 46.00 16.43 177.86

1 Jeffrey Langenhahn 353 XPOLogistics - Plover jnlangenhahn@gmail.com72 70 33 250
2 Ben Messenger 301 XPOLogistics - Green Bay bjmess1@hotmail.com21 42 34 225
3 George Meierstein 242 FedEx Freight hostmatty@gmail.com58 50 32 160
4 Mikhail Reimer 239 FedEx Freight bonehead_outdoors@hotmail.com54 34 0 205
5 Matthew Callis 223 Old Dominion Freight Lines matt_callis@yahoo.com33 40 3 180

Rookie 6 William Harris 163 UPS - Milwaukee williamharris888@yahoo.com78 40 13 110
7 Mike Dales 161 McLane Foodservice dales678@yahoo.com42 46 0 115

4AXLE # Drivers 15 52.80 16.73 153.00
1 James Duffy 376 FedEx Freight jamesduffy48@gmail.com69 74 22 280
2 Andrew Rynearson 370 XPOLogistics - Tomah anbr1997@gmail.com27 68 32 270

Rookie 3 Codie Gadke 255 FedEx Freight gadkec@yahoo.com56 52 43 160
Rookie 4 Kyle Bakkila 241 FedEx Freight kbakk10@gmail.com62 46 35 160

5 Kenneth Valet 240 Old Dominion Freight Lines kenny_valet@att.net31 48 12 180
6 Paul Smith 237 FedEx Freight paul-smith@att.net67 64 23 150
7 Alan Mack 220 Old Dominion Freight Lines alan.mack27@hotmail.com37 48 12 160
8 Michael Kassa 214 UPS - Milwaukee kassa4@wi.rr.com79 50 24 140

Rookie 9 Nicholas Kowalke 200 FedEx Freight nickkowalke92@gmail.com60 52 23 125
10 Brian Weissenfluh 193 YRC - Rockford tobette5@yahoo.com50 48 0 145
11 Steven Knight 188 Holland, Inc sknight12@wi.rr.com7 58 0 130
12 Mark Krueger 179 McLane Foodservice shortykrueger@gmail.com39 44 20 115
13 Kevin Welzen 162 YRC - IL kcwelzen@aol.com81 62 0 100

http://www.pdfcomplete.com/cms/hppl/tabid/108/Default.aspx?r=q8b3uige22


Wisconsin Truck Driving Championships Display top: 20

June 2017 10
183

Final Standings

Class Place Name Final Employer ID Written Pre-Trip Skills
14 Gerald Besiada 143 FedEx Freight gbesiada@yahoo.com59 38 5 100
15 Carl Marks 120 FedEx Freight cwmarks1@yahoo.com63 40 0 80

5AXLE # Drivers 16 47.63 14.81 131.88
Rookie 1 Paul Mastalir 280 Contract Transport Services mastalir54166@yahoo.com76 52 3 225

2 Duane Staveness 267 FedEx Freight johan67@charter.net66 60 32 175
Rookie 3 Brad Johnson 250 Contract Transport Services bigbradaj@yahoo.com74 42 33 175
Rookie 4 Matthew Boenisch 246 FedEx Freight truckermatt@gmail.com64 54 32 160

5 Thomas Bauer 236 Holland, Inc tbauer73@ww.rr.com6 58 13 165
Rookie 6 Charles Cappelle 229 Contract Transport Services charlescappelle@gmail.com77 44 20 165

7 Robert Kester 224 Golden State Foods robert.kest@yahoo.com24 44 10 170
8 William Thielke 216 Wal-Mart Transportation - Menomoniebillthielke@hotmail.com10 60 26 130
9 Wes Schaumburg 204 Wal-Mart Transportation - Beaver Damwschaumburg00@gmail.com48 44 20 140

Rookie 10 Daniel Kudela 202 Wal-Mart Transportation - Menomonie510polock@hotmail.com13 42 0 160
Rookie 11 Chad Buhrandt 199 N & M Transfer Co., Inc. c.buhrandt@gmail.com4 46 13 140
Rookie 12 Michael Wilson 151 Golden State Foods wilson.michaeljohnwilson@gmail.com25 42 24 85

13 Donald Skenandore 144 Holland, Inc donskenandore@gmail.com8 48 6 90
14 Jamie Gavin 113 Contract Transport Services tt.nohr@gmail.com75 28 0 85
15 Christopher Linders 85 Diamond Transportation System, Inc.clinders@diamondtrans.net1 42 3 40

Rookie 16 Paula Anton 63 Old Dominion Freight Lines paulaanton4@gmail.com38 56 2 5

FLTBED # Drivers 6 46.67 17.00 159.17
1 Carl Ziehlke 347 Wal-Mart Transportation - Menomoniecarl_ziehlke@yahoo.com9 68 44 235
2 Guy Frederickson 252 Potts Transport Inc. gfederickson@new.rr.com2 50 22 180
3 Jacob Wentz 241 FedEx Freight jakster5555@gmail.com85 52 14 175
4 Brandon Lee 185 FedEx Freight blee.1191@yahoo.com70 40 0 145

Rookie 5 Richard Dickerson 179 Wal-Mart Transportation - Menomonierssjdickerson@gmail.com14 32 22 125
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6 Anthony Angeli 133 McLane Foodservice tangeli@wi.rr.com44 38 0 95

SLPBRT # Drivers 15 47.73 11.40 122.33
1 Dean Tautges 303 Badger State Western dttautges@yahoo.com5 44 14 245

Rookie 2 Zachary Bogstad 285 FedEx Freight zacbogstad@gmail.com57 52 23 210
Rookie 3 Wayne Buhrow 239 Wal-Mart Transportation - Beaver Damwayli.bu@gmail.com47 38 21 180

4 Terry Thillen 236 Wal-Mart Transportation - Tomahththillen@gamil.com49 44 22 170
Rookie 5 Blake Liazuk 221 Wal-Mart Transportation - Menomoniebliazuk@yahoo.com16 30 21 170

6 Jeffrey Mockus 215 Wal-Mart Transportation - Beaver Damjeffmockus@gmail.com45 56 14 145
7 Kirk Phillips 207 Johnsonville Trucking, LLC kirkphillips@msn.com17 64 13 130
8 Jose Tirado 191 FedEx Freight joeascenciontiradosr@gmail.com61 62 14 115
9 Dale Bauer 185 Wal-Mart Transportation - Menomoniebigdale@nelson-tel.net18 50 5 130
10 Marty Pierce 161 Wal-Mart Transportation - Tomahpierce.1092@gmail.com43 36 0 125
11 Patrick Wiese 136 Johnsonville Trucking, LLC pat_wiese@yahoo.com30 46 0 90

Rookie 12 Donald Knoke 100 Wal-Mart Transportation - Beaver Dammeat4793@yahoo.com46 56 19 25
Rookie 13 Robert Gasser 95 Johnsonville Trucking, LLC thegasser58@charter.net29 44 1 50
Rookie 14 Jay Manders 90 Wal-Mart Transportation - Menomoniejdmanders@msn.com15 40 0 50

15 David Engleson 58 McLane Foodservice davee4free@gmail.com41 54 4 0
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STRTCK # Drivers 5 57.60 24.00 134.00
1 Brent Glasenapp 365 FedEx Express baglasenapp@fedex.com26 68 12 285
2 Jeremy Steger 273 XPOLogistics - Fond du Lac stevenblue69@yahoo.com23 56 32 185

Rookie 3 Matthew Schneider 167 Ottery Transportation Inc. mattschneider@tds.net73 56 11 100
4 Nick Jarntowski 152 Old Dominion Freight Lines nick.jarntowski@odfl.com35 48 54 50
5 Michael DiCosola 121 FedEx Freight dicosolamichael@yahoo.com52 60 11 50

TNKTRK # Drivers 9 48.67 14.22 161.67
1 Gary Pingel 286 Old Dominion Freight Lines glping85@yahoo.com36 56 0 230
2 Mark Bradley 280 UPS Freight - Madison marykbradleypg@yahoo.com80 44 31 205
3 Gary Reimer 266 FedEx Freight fedexdriver1@yahoo.com68 56 5 205
4 Harold Bushendorf 251 Wal-Mart Transportation - Menomoniekidzrgone@charter.net12 56 0 195
5 Thomas Fullerton 238 XPOLogistics - Green Bay 1071thumper@gmail.com28 44 14 180

Rookie 6 Daniel Kuckkahn 202 FedEx Freight kuckkahn@att.net65 58 24 120
7 Brandon Robinson 198 Waddell - Wojcik Trucking Inc.brandonr489@gmail.com20 40 13 145
8 Jason Fairbanks 154 Waddell - Wojcik Trucking Inc.jlfair216@gmail.com19 44 30 80
9 David Bonjour 146 Wal-Mart Transportation - Menomoniedavebonjour@hotmail.com11 40 11 95
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TWINS # Drivers 11 53.45 20.09 175.45
1 Michael Welch 372 N & M Transfer Co., Inc. mike.elch1010@gmail.com3 60 22 290
2 Roland Bates, Jr. 288 FedEx Freight slider933@gmail.com53 54 24 210
3 Barry Kraemer 283 XPOLogistics - Fond du Lac rev6@myfrontiermail.com22 70 23 190
4 Tony Micheli 281 Old Dominion Freight Lines ajmicheli97@gmail.com34 60 41 180
5 Terrence Thompson 266 Old Dominion Freight Lines tthompson@wicw.net32 62 24 180
6 David Gavin 263 FedEx Freight davepgavin@yahoo.com55 48 20 195
7 Kenneth Kasten 225 YRC - IL tkasten7@gmail.com84 52 23 150

Rookie 8 Donna Knowlton 215 FedEx Ground - Madison truckingrandma2003@yahoo.com86 34 1 180
9 Mark Smidl 198 FedEx Freight mj66smidl@gmail.com71 66 32 100

Rookie 10 Leonard Hensch 193 YRC - Appleton leonardhensch@gmail.com83 48 0 145
Rookie 11 Gerard Rudolph 155 FedEx Ground - Madison chimcchimrudolph@hotmail.com87 34 11 110
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